
29 H.—24

GENERAL LIST.—DIVISION III (ALL DEPARTMENTS)—continued.

Deduction of £30 per annum in each case if board and lodging provided, £20 if provided with
house only, but attendants or artizan attendants in charge of cottage homes in special schools
(Education Department) receive board and lodging free.

RECOMMENDATIONS' OF THE COMMITTEE.
(1.) (a.) That the following be the salaries and lodging-allowances in Class 8, Division II; cadetship

to extend over four years :—
Salary. .Allowance. Total.

F rst year .. .. .. .. 40 25 65
Second year .. .. .. .. 55 20 75
Third year .. .. .. 70 15 85
Fourth year .. .. .. .. 85 10 95

Fifth year .. .. .. .. ..115 .. 115
Sixth year .. .. .. .. .. 130 .. 130
Seventh year .. .. .. .. .. 145 ~ 145
Eighth year .. .. .. .. .. 160 .. 160

(o.) That any officer of Class 8 of Division fl whose salary does not exceed £145 per annum and
who passes the Civil Service Senior Examination will be deemed, for the purpose of this regulation, to
have had twelve months' additional service.

(c.) That any officer of the same class whose salary does not exceed £145 per annum and who
has not passed such examination, but has obtained a certificate from the Education Department that
he has passed in three of the subjects required for the examination, including at least one subject
named by the head of his Department, will be deemed in like manner to have had six months'
additional service—to be increased to twelve months, as in subclause (b), when he completes the
•xamination.

(2.) That any officer of Division II whose [length of service is not less than twenty years and
whose salary does not exceed £200 per annum shall be entitled by reason of his length of service to one
increase of £10 per annum ; and, further, any officer whose length of service is not less than thirty
years and whose salary does not exceed £210 per annum shall be entitled by reason of such further
length of service to one increment of £10 per annum.

Authority : John Mackay. fiovernment Printer, Wellington.—l9ll.

Position.

"" I
No. of i fii„g Mini- Maxi-

Officers. ' ' mum. mum.

IAnnual
Increment. Remarks.

Plumbers' Apprentices, 4th year
Plumbers' Apprentices, 5th year
Plumbers'tApprentices. 6th year
Road Foremen ..
Saddlers
Seamstresses
Stokers
Storemen
Strikers and Flooraen
Sweeps .. ..
Tailors, 1st grade ..
Tailors, 2nd grade ..
Tool-dresser ..
Upholsterer
Watchmen
Wiremen, 1st grade
Wiremen, 2nd grade
Wiremen, Apprentices
Writers

£

141
145
80

125
125

125
150
135

160
140
172
156

164

£
20/
25/
32/6156
160
100
141
160
141
150
160
145

165
160
180
168

172

£3
£5
£5
£4
£5

£5
£5
£5

£5
£5
£4
£4

£4

Per week.
ii

i>

Fixed.

See Blacksmith.

See Electrical Workers.

_L


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

