GENERAL LIST.—DIVISION III (ALL DEPARTMENTS)—continued.

Position.	No. of Officers.	Class.	Mini- mum.	Maxi- mum.	Annual Increment.	Remarks.
			£	£		
Plumbers' Apprentices, 4th year		•		20/		Per week.
Plumbers' Apprentices, 5th year				25/		**
Plumbers' Apprentices, 6th year				32/6		**
Road Foremen			141	156	£3	**
Saddlers			145	160	£5	
Seamstresses	• •		80	100	£5	
Stokers	•		125	141	£4	
Storemen			125	160	£5	
Strikers and Floormen				141		Fixed.
Sweeps			125	150	£5	
lailors, 1st grade			150	160	£5	
Pailone Ond Smade			135	145	£5	
Fool-dresser				• •	•••	See Blacksmith.
Upholsterer		• •	160	165	£5	. •
Watchmen		• •	140	160	£5	i -
Wiremen, 1st grade		• •	172	180	£4	
Wiremen, 2nd grade		• •	156	168	£4	
Wiremen, Apprentices	ſ	• •				See Electrical Workers.
Writers	1		164	172	£4	NOO ISTOURIOUS TO CIACIO.

Deduction of £30 per annum in each case if board and lodging provided, £20 if provided with house only, but attendants or artizan attendants in charge of cottage homes in special schools (Education Department) receive board and lodging free.

RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE COMMITTEE.

(1.) (a.) That the following be the salaries and lodging-allowances in Class 8, Division II; cadetship to extend over four years:—

-u 0 1 1 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	-~ •			Salary.	Allowance.	Total.
Frst year			 	 40	25	65
Second year		• •	 	 55	20	75
Third year			 	 70	15	85
Fourth year	• •		 	 85	10	95
Fifth year			 	 115		115
Sixth year			 	 13 0		130
Seventh year			 	 145		145
Eighth year			 	 16 0		160

- (b.) That any officer of Class 8 of Division 11 whose salary does not exceed £145 per annum and who passes the Civil Service Senior Examination will be deemed, for the purpose of this regulation, to have had twelve months' additional service.
- (c.) That any officer of the same class whose salary does not exceed £145 per annum and who has not passed such examination, but has obtained a certificate from the Education Department that he has passed in three of the subjects required for the examination, including at least one subject named by the head of his Department, will be deemed in like manner to have had six months' additional service—to be increased to twelve months, as in subclause (b), when he completes the examination.
- (2.) That any officer of Division II whose flength of service is not less than twenty years and whose salary does not exceed £200 per annum shall be entitled by reason of his length of service to one increase of £10 per annum; and, further, any officer whose length of service is not less than thirty years and whose salary does not exceed £210 per annum shall be entitled by reason of such further length of service to one increment of £10 per annum.